506976048 11/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7022887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIANA GAMZINA DAUGHERTY	11/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELVE INC.
Street Address:	521 TERRACE AVENUE
City:	HALF MOON BAY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17525698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508626400

Email:david@canaanlaw.comCorrespondent Name:DAVID B. RITCHIEAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1860Address Line 2:CANAANLAW, P.C.

Address Line 4: LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95031-1860

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELVE-0002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID B. RITCHIE
SIGNATURE:	/david b ritchie/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=20211112_ELVE-0002US_ASN_PTO#page1.tif

PATENT 506976048 REEL: 058104 FRAME: 0079

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Diana Gamzina DAUGHERTY, residing in Half Moon Bay, California, have invented "Magneto-Electrostatic Sensing, Focusing, and Steering of Electron Beams in Vacuum Electron Devices" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. Design Patent thereon:

Serial Nun	nber: 17/525,698
Filed on:	November 12, 2021

WHEREAS, ELVE INC., having a place of business located at 521 Terrace Avenue, Half Moon Bay, CA 94019, United States, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Diana Gamzina DAUGHERTY, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ELVE INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patent together with any back damages and royalties accrued; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Farpointe Data, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of CanaanLaw, P.C., P.O. Box 1860, Los Gatos, CA 95031-1860 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Inventor: Diana Gamzina DAUGHERTY

WITNESS MY HAND at: Half Moon Bay, California, this

(city, state)

8th day of November 2021 (month) (year)

Diana Gamzna Daugherty

Diana Gamzina DAUGHERTY